
Splash Meet Manager, 11.79125 Registered to Limmat Sharks Zürich 17.03.2024 14:39 - Page 1

42. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich, 16. - 17.3.2024

Event 16 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
16.03.2024 - 13:03 Results
Schweizerrekord 8:25.59 RIGAMONTI, Flavia Bangkok (THA) 09.08.2007
Meetingrekord 8:59.52 STEL, Serena NED Zürich 05.03.2022
Sieger 2023 9:01.79 DJAKOVIC, Vanna SUI Zürich 04.03.2023

Limite HiPoint : 10:30.00

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. DJAKOVIC, Vanna 05 SC Uster 8:54.08 747
100m: 1:04.21 1:04.21 300m: 3:17.97 1:07.26 500m: 5:32.40 1:07.22 700m: 7:48.49 1:08.26
200m: 2:10.71 1:06.50 400m: 4:25.18 1:07.21 600m: 6:40.23 1:07.83 800m: 8:54.08 1:05.59

2. FREIMANN, Noemi 05 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 9:24.39 633
100m: 1:07.67 1:07.67 300m: 3:30.59 1:11.56 500m: 5:52.80 1:11.16 700m: 8:14.56 1:10.52
200m: 2:19.03 1:11.36 400m: 4:41.64 1:11.05 600m: 7:04.04 1:11.24 800m: 9:24.39 1:09.83

3. BRUHIN, Anina 06 SV Baar 9:27.39 623
100m: 1:06.10 1:06.10 300m: 3:27.58 1:11.36 500m: 5:52.13 1:12.31 700m: 8:16.56 1:12.14
200m: 2:16.22 1:10.12 400m: 4:39.82 1:12.24 600m: 7:04.42 1:12.29 800m: 9:27.39 1:10.83

4. HEINRICH, Patrizia 08 Schwimmclub Meilen 9:35.21 598
100m: 1:06.22 1:06.22 300m: 3:30.98 1:12.92 500m: 5:57.69 1:13.07 700m: 8:25.50 1:13.91
200m: 2:18.06 1:11.84 400m: 4:44.62 1:13.64 600m: 7:11.59 1:13.90 800m: 9:35.21 1:09.71

5. DEVERIN, Soyala 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 9:35.66 597
100m: 1:07.63 1:07.63 300m: 3:35.91 1:14.43 500m: 6:02.01 1:12.24 700m: 8:26.59 1:11.61
200m: 2:21.48 1:13.85 400m: 4:49.77 1:13.86 600m: 7:14.98 1:12.97 800m: 9:35.66 1:09.07

6. MONTANES, Leona 07 Schwimmclub Frauenfeld 9:47.08 563
100m: 1:09.29 1:09.29 300m: 3:37.71 1:14.12 500m: 6:06.40 1:14.32 700m: 8:35.01 1:14.03
200m: 2:23.59 1:14.30 400m: 4:52.08 1:14.37 600m: 7:20.98 1:14.58 800m: 9:47.08 1:12.07

7. WICK, Mia 08 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 9:48.53 558
100m: 1:12.27 1:12.27 300m: 3:41.53 1:13.75 500m: 6:07.87 1:13.22 700m: 8:35.42 1:13.86
200m: 2:27.78 1:15.51 400m: 4:54.65 1:13.12 600m: 7:21.56 1:13.69 800m: 9:48.53 1:13.11

8. SCHWARZER, Ylenia 08 SC Winterthur 9:49.02 557
100m: 1:07.68 1:07.68 300m: 3:34.22 1:13.97 500m: 6:04.56 1:14.88 700m: 8:35.71 1:15.80

200m: 2:20.25 1:12.57 400m: 4:49.68 1:15.46 600m: 7:19.91 1:15.35 800m: 9:49.02 1:13.31

9. AKA, Meret 09 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 9:53.01 546
100m: 1:12.35 1:12.35 300m: 3:43.78 1:14.75 500m: 6:14.07 1:15.95 700m: 8:41.86 1:12.96
200m: 2:29.03 1:16.68 400m: 4:58.12 1:14.34 600m: 7:28.90 1:14.83 800m: 9:53.01 1:11.15

10. SCHERB, Lena 08 Schwimmclub Frauenfeld 9:53.80 544
100m: 1:08.59 1:08.59 300m: 3:36.63 1:14.40 500m: 6:06.19 1:15.23 700m: 8:38.76 1:16.29
200m: 2:22.23 1:13.64 400m: 4:50.96 1:14.33 600m: 7:22.47 1:16.28 800m: 9:53.80 1:15.04

11. MONTANES, Paola 10 Schwimmclub Frauenfeld 9:53.86 544
100m: 1:09.72 1:09.72 300m: 3:40.32 1:15.33 500m: 6:10.20 1:14.81 700m: 8:41.98 1:16.10
200m: 2:24.99 1:15.27 400m: 4:55.39 1:15.07 600m: 7:25.88 1:15.68 800m: 9:53.86 1:11.88

12. VON BURG, Alicia 08 Schwimmklub Langenthal 10:04.95 514
100m: 1:11.99 1:11.99 300m: 3:46.38 1:16.89 500m: 6:20.04 1:16.07 700m: 8:53.02 1:16.92
200m: 2:29.49 1:17.50 400m: 5:03.97 1:17.59 600m: 7:36.10 1:16.06 800m: 10:04.95 1:11.93

13. GIAIMO, Leona 08 Swim Team Lucerne 10:05.61 512
100m: 1:10.91 1:10.91 300m: 3:44.33 1:17.04 500m: 6:18.70 1:17.08 700m: 8:52.72 1:17.15
200m: 2:27.29 1:16.38 400m: 5:01.62 1:17.29 600m: 7:35.57 1:16.87 800m: 10:05.61 1:12.89

14. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Rhy Swimming 10:09.17 504
100m: 1:10.96 1:10.96 300m: 3:45.16 1:17.06 500m: 6:20.31 1:17.87 700m: 8:55.14 1:16.93
200m: 2:28.10 1:17.14 400m: 5:02.44 1:17.28 600m: 7:38.21 1:17.90 800m: 10:09.17 1:14.03

15. BERIE, Aline 09 Schwimmclub Schaffhausen 10:11.76 497
100m: 1:12.03 1:12.03 300m: 3:47.59 1:17.83 500m: 6:23.45 700m: 8:57.27 1:16.26

200m: 2:29.76 1:17.73 400m: 600m: 7:41.01 1:17.56 800m: 10:11.76 1:14.49
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42. Internationales Hi-Point Meeting
Zürich, 16. - 17.3.2024

Event 16, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. CRISTEA, Mara Zoica 10 SC Chur 10:11.91 497
100m: 1:10.54 1:10.54 300m: 3:45.64 1:17.82 500m: 6:21.81 1:18.20 700m: 8:56.45 1:16.47

200m: 2:27.82 1:17.28 400m: 5:03.61 1:17.97 600m: 7:39.98 1:18.17 800m: 10:11.91 1:15.46

17. SOELLNER, Lilly 11 Schwimmverein St.Gallen-Witten 10:19.58 479
100m: 1:12.95 1:12.95 300m: 3:49.79 1:18.32 500m: 6:27.86 1:18.80 700m: 9:06.13 1:18.96
200m: 2:31.47 1:18.52 400m: 5:09.06 1:19.27 600m: 7:47.17 1:19.31 800m: 10:19.58 1:13.45

18. MAURI, Aisha 10 Limmat Sharks Zuerich 10:19.76 478
100m: 1:14.50 1:14.50 300m: 3:52.37 1:19.22 500m: 6:29.95 1:18.69 700m: 9:07.07 1:18.77
200m: 2:33.15 1:18.65 400m: 5:11.26 1:18.89 600m: 7:48.30 1:18.35 800m: 10:19.76 1:12.69

19. BAETTIG, Juliana 07 Schwimmclub Frauenfeld 10:22.64 472
100m: 1:11.72 1:11.72 300m: 3:48.14 1:18.95 500m: 6:25.81 1:18.71 700m: 9:04.89 1:19.42
200m: 2:29.19 1:17.47 400m: 5:07.10 1:18.96 600m: 7:45.47 1:19.66 800m: 10:22.64 1:17.75

20. JANOUT, Paula 06 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 10:34.54 445
*

100m: 1:13.41 1:13.41 300m: 3:52.96 1:20.27 500m: 6:34.92 1:20.83 700m: 9:16.37 1:20.34
200m: 2:32.69 1:19.28 400m: 5:14.09 1:21.13 600m: 7:56.03 1:21.11 800m: 10:34.54 1:18.17

21. BAUR, Ann-Sophie 09 SV Basel 10:36.71 441
*

100m: 1:15.11 1:15.11 300m: 3:53.26 1:19.37 500m: 6:34.17 1:20.98 700m: 9:16.52 1:21.38
200m: 2:33.89 1:18.78 400m: 5:13.19 1:19.93 600m: 7:55.14 1:20.97 800m: 10:36.71 1:20.19

22. KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 SC Winterthur 10:39.60 435
*

100m: 1:14.17 1:14.17 300m: 3:57.17 1:21.57 500m: 6:39.46 1:21.32 700m: 9:21.61 1:20.84
200m: 2:35.60 1:21.43 400m: 5:18.14 1:20.97 600m: 8:00.77 1:21.31 800m: 10:39.60 1:17.99

DNS KAESLIN, Annika Lara 09 Limmat Sharks Zuerich
sick DIEZ, Natalia 07 Schwimm Club Floes


